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List of shortlisted candidates-Ngororero: 11/10/2021 

 
No Applicant ID Last Name First Name Email Position School Center Date Time 

1 21115245FA AKIMANIZANYE Josiane akimanizanyejosiane4@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

2 2100061788 AYINGENEYE Claudette ayiclaudette@gmail.com History and 
Citizenship 
teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

3 21063503IE AYINKAMIYE DATIVE adative93@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

4 2100080154 BABONAMPOZE Jean  Nepomuscene babonampozejeannepomuscene@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

5 21042653DE BAHIGIRANDE Jean D'amour jbahigirande@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

6 21042653DE BAHIGIRANDE Jean D'amour jbahigirande@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

7 21051075BI BARANZAMBIYE Jean Claude nzambiyeclaude10@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

8 21076725GI BAYISENGE Vestine bayisengevestine54@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

9 2100073202 BENIMANA Pelagie benimanapelagie27@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

10 21069946HG BENIMANA Nazer nazerbenimana@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

11 21074245FA CYAMUKUNGU Theogene tcyamukungu@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

12 21043057GI CYUZUZO Theoneste cyuzuzoozil@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

13 21071081GI DUKORERIMANA Gilbert dukorerimanagilbert2000@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

14 21055406DE DUKUZUMUREMYI Theopiste dukuzetheopiste@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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15 2100062127 DUSABAMAHORO Gaudence dusabamahorogaudence@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

16 21022618AA DUSENGEYEZU Adrien duadrien05@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

17 21022618AA DUSENGEYEZU Adrien duadrien05@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

18 21089004GI DUSHIMIRIMANA Sylvanie dushimesylvanie12@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

19 21049588HG DUSHIMUMUREMYI Jean Marie Vianney dushime1.dj@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

20 21212094EC DUSINGIZIMANA Theodore dusingizet28@gmail.com French teacher A0 GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

21 21117042AA Ferdinard MUNYANKUMBURWA munyankumburwaferdinard@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

22 21079318BI Floride NYANZIRA nyanziflora94@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education teacher 
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

23 21072106FA Gerturde UWANYIRIGIRA gerturdeuwanyirigira@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

24 21045657AA HABARUREMA Phenias haba.pheny@gmail.com ICT teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

25 21042640HG HABUHAZI Laurent lhabuhazi@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

26 21018553DE HABUMUGISHA Jean Marie Vianney habumugjean@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

27 21046267GI HABUMUGISHA David habumugishadavid304@gmail.com History and 
Citizenship 
teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

28 21067596CG HAGABIMANA Mathieu hagabimanamathieu@gmail.com English teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

29 21067596CG HAGABIMANA Mathieu hagabimanamathieu@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

30 21073634IE HAKIZAYEZU Flavien hakizayezuflavien@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

31 21021228EC HAKIZAYEZU Mathieu hakizayezum@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

32 21021228EC HAKIZAYEZU Mathieu hakizayezum@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

33 21213593IE HAKIZIMANA Emmanuel emmanuelhakizimana1992@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

34 21058129EC HAKIZIMANA Theogene theogenehakizimana13@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

35 21047835IE HAKIZIMANA Théogène hakizimanat98@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

36 21059540AA HAKIZIMANA Theogene hantheos200@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

37 21059540AA HAKIZIMANA Theogene hantheos200@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

38 21015471HG HARELIMANA Jacques harelimanajacques@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

39 21096034FA HATANGIMANA Flavien flavienhatangimana@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

40 21053068DE IMANIRAFASHA Cesarie imanirafashacesarie8@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

41 21099873FA IMIBEREHO Pascaline imibereho12@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

42 21058969CG INGABIRE Elie elieingabire@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

43 21059026FA IRADUKUNDA Seraphine iraseraphine22@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

44 21059575EC IRADUKUNDA Marie Chantal mariechantaliradukunda544@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

45 21047857GI IRAGUHA Pacifique pacifiqueiraguha4@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

46 21044112HG ISHIMWE Marie Justine mariejustineishimwe@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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47 21044112HG ISHIMWE Marie Justine mariejustineishimwe@gmail.com ICT teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

48 2100049731 ITEZENEZA Stiven itezenezastiven@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

49 21046279BI KABAGEMA Clemence kabagemacl@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

50 21070120DE KAMALI Jean Damascene jeandamascenekamali123@gmail.com French and 
English teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

51 2121154025 KAMARIZA Ange Divine angakamariza6@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

52 21047863FA KWIHANGANA Pierre kwihangapierre@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

53 21047863FA KWIHANGANA Pierre kwihangapierre@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

54 21215492CG MANIRAFASHA Francois Xavier francsavius@gmail.com English teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

55 21075281EC MANIRAGABA Protogene protogenemaniragaba@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

56 21075281EC MANIRAGABA Protogene protogenemaniragaba@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

57 21105177GI MANIRAKIZA Claudine claudinemanirakiza12@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

58 21014004AA MANIRAKIZA Frodouard frodouardmanirakiza4@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

59 21044936DE MANIRIHO Genevieve manirihogenevieve@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

60 21030827HG MANIRIHO Jean manirihojean80@gmail.com English teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

61 21030827HG MANIRIHO Jean manirihojean80@gmail.com French and 
English teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

62 21067680AA MASENGESHO Théophile masengeshotheophile22@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

63 21029852HG MBONYIMFURA Jean Damascene jeandamascenembonyimfura@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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64 21029852HG MBONYIMFURA Jean Damascene jeandamascenembonyimfura@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

65 21029852HG MBONYIMFURA Jean Damascene jeandamascenembonyimfura@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

66 21044264BI MIGISHA Pascaline migipassy@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

67 21059435FA MPAWENIMANA Valens mpawenimana_v@yahoo.com Economics 
teacher A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

68 21081781IE MUGABONAKE Zacharie zachariemugabo116@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

69 21210572DE MUGIRANEZA Angelique mugirangelique@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

70 2100059178 MUHAWENIMANA Claudine muhaweclaudine10@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

71 21093169DE MUJAWAMARIYA Berthilde mujawamariyaberthilde1990@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

72 21090355HG MUKABARISA Vivine mvivinne@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

73 21090355HG MUKABARISA Vivine mvivinne@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

74 21086467CG MUKAKAMANA Françoise mukakamanafrancoise1@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

75 21058619GI MUKAMANA Solange mukamanasolange1@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

76 21042731CG MUKAMANA Solange sosomukamana@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

77 21066148AA MUKANDAYISENGA Sylvie mukandayisengasylvie1996@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

78 2121507153 MUKANGAMIJE Irene irenemukangamije@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

79 21083946HG MUKANOHELI Devotha mukanohelidevotha65@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

80 21077225CG MUKESHIMANA Marie Gorethe mukeshimanagorethe01@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

81 2100107549 MUKESHIMANA Chantal mukeshimanarwose@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

82 21041867DE MUKIZA Jean Francois Regis regismukiza@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

83 21076957BI MUNYANA  UWASE Sylvie munyanauwasesylvie@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

84 21069239IE MUREKATETE Sophie murekatetesophie1998@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

85 21069544HG MUSABYEMARIYA Olive olivemusa49@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

86 21217326IE MUSHIMIYIMANA Marie Claire mushimiyimanamarieclaire1@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

87 21042929BI MUSHIMIYIMANA Pascal mushimiyepas2017@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

88 21042929BI MUSHIMIYIMANA Pascal mushimiyepas2017@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

89 2100077521 MUTABAZI Theogene mutabazitheogene1@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

90 21066225IE MUTUMIREHE Agnes amutumirehe@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

91 2100030276 MUTUYIMANA Innocent innocentclovis@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

92 21061209BI NAMARIZA Eugenie namarizaeugenie27@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

93 21023680EC NDACYAYISENGA Protogène ndacyayisengaprotogene@gmail.com English teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

94 21047198AA NDAHAYO Diogene diogenendahayo@yahoo.fr Economics 
teacher A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

95 21042535CG NDAYAMBAJE Theogene ndayambajetheogen@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

96 21047036DE NDAYISABA Sylvain sylvainnday44@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

97 21083351DE NDORERAHO Phocas ndorphocas@gmail.com French and 
English teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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98 21073066HG NGABONZIMA Innocent ngabonzizainnocent1993@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

99 21041939DE NGABONZIZA Methode ngabonzizamethode@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

100 21047621HG NGIZWENARUREMA Jean Marie Vianney jeanmarievianneyngizwenarurema@gmail.com English teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

101 21047621HG NGIZWENARUREMA Jean Marie Vianney jeanmarievianneyngizwenarurema@gmail.com French and 
English teacher A1 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

102 21214911DE NIKUZE Sophie nikuzesophie5@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

103 2100094377 NISHIMWE Immaculee nishimweimmaculee123@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

104 21051683EC NIYIRORA Maurice mauriceniyirora@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

105 21046263CG NIYIRORA Jovite njovite52@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

106 21050522HG NIYODUSABA Girdas girdasniyodusaba2060@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

107 21026961DE NIYOKWIZERA Pacifique thepacifique0@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

108 21033216EC NIYOMUGABO Jean Damascene niyojdas@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

109 21109387HG NIYONGABO Pacifique pacifiqueniyongabo1999@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

110 21095087CG NIYONGIRA Illuminee illuminataniyo@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

111 21045385GI NIYONSABA Vedaste vedaniyonsaba2018@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

112 21045385GI NIYONSABA Vedaste vedaniyonsaba2018@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

113 21073779CG NIYONSENGA Olive oliveniyonsenga1992@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

114 21017401IE NIYONZIMA Fidele niyofidos@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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115 21017401IE NIYONZIMA Fidele niyofidos@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

116 21017401IE NIYONZIMA Fidele niyofidos@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

117 21071509FA NIZEYIMANA EDISON nizeyedison20@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

118 2100095620 NIZEYIMANA Innocent nizeyimanainnocent1995@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

119 21041703EC NIZEYIMANA Jean Marie Vianney nizeyimanajmv2016@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

120 21113365GI NKUNDIMANA XXX nkundimanajeanbosco1992@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

121 21071146GI NKURIKIYIMANA Patrice nkurikiyepatrice01@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

122 21025941GI NSANZINEZA Vestine vnsanzineza@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

123 21211296AA NSHIMIYIMANA Moïse nshimiyimanamoise2021@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

124 21211934HG NSHIMYUMUREMYI Jean Baptiste nshimiyumuremyijb@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

125 21212576AA NSHUTI Norbert nshutinorbert2018@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

126 21049352IE NTAWUSHIRAGAHINDA Alfred ntawalfred@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education teacher 
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

127 21104954CG NTAWUVUMIRITAVUMYE Clenie ntawuvuclenie123@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

128 21042754BI NTIBANSEKEYE Jean D'Amour njeanamour@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

129 21042754BI NTIBANSEKEYE Jean D'Amour njeanamour@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

130 21030842IE NTIBIRAMIRA Raymond raymondntibi@gmail.com French and 
English teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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131 21030842IE NTIBIRAMIRA Raymond raymondntibi@gmail.com French teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

132 21114236CG NYARISORE Jean Damascene nyarisorejean1@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

133 21046855DE NYINAWUMUNTU MELANIE melanienyinawumuntu@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

134 2100072083 NYIRABABYEYI Claudienne nyiraclaudienne@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

135 21046921HG NYIRABUNANI Diane nyirdiane@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

136 2100074926 NYIRAGUKURA Marie Claire nyiragukuramarieclaire@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

137 21211978HG NYIRANEZA Joseline jnyiraneza88@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

138 21073244DE NYIRANEZA Suzana nyiranezasuzana@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

139 21033512BI NYIRANGIRAYEZU Donatha dnyirangirayezu@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

140 21108250DE NYIRANGIRIMANA Odette odettenyirangirimana355@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

141 21074915FA NYIRANSANZAMAHORO Esperance nyirasanzespe2020@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

142 21048285CG NYIRANZANYWAYIMANA Hilarie nyiranzanywayimana3@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

143 21108068AA NYIRARUKUNDO YVONNE nyirarukundoyvonne1999@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

144 21072807FA NYIRIMBABAZI Marie Claire nyirimbabazimarieclaire1997@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

145 2100103835 NZABANDEBA Emmanuel nzabandebae@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

146 21113105EC NZAMWITAKUZE Epiphanie nzamwitakuzeepiphanie@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

147 21050585IE NZAYISENGA Ruth nzayisengar99@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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148 2100039349 NZAYISENGA EMMANUEL nzayisengaemma837@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

149 21096528BI NZITUKUZE Godelive nzitgo@gmail.com Religious and 
Ethics teacher A0 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

150 21082900IE Odette UWINGABIRE niyidama20@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

151 21093170HG RUKUNDO Theogene rukundtheogene7@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

152 21065036HG SIBOMANA Josiane sibomanajojo12@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

153 21022310BI TURATSINZE Jean De Dieu jeandedieuturatsinze@yahoo.com English teacher A0 GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

154 21062672EC TUYISENGE Henriette htuyisenge123@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

155 21095140AA TUYISHIME Emmanuel tuyishimee464@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

156 21216912BI TUYISHIMIRE Therese tuyishimiretherese1992@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

157 21103611FA TUYIZERE Eric tuyizereeric370@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

158 21217506EC TUYIZERE DELPHINE delphinetuyizere11@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

159 21210206GI TUYIZERE Venant venantus99@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

160 21109485CG TWAGIRAMARIYA Yvonne yvonnetwagiramariya@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

161 21043321CG TWAGIRAMARIYA Triphine twatriphine5@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

162 2100048976 TWAGIRIMANA Benjamin twaben018@gmail.com English teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

163 2100048976 TWAGIRIMANA Benjamin twaben018@gmail.com French and 
English teacher A1 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

164 2100018968 TWAHIRWA Theoneste ttheoneste25@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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165 21071468FA TWIZERIMANA Illuminee twizerimanaulimine02@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

166 21042217HG TWIZEYIMANA Dany danytwizeye@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

167 21049925EC UMUHOZA Nadine umuhozanadine099@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

168 21100602AA UMUHOZA Mireille umuhozamireille4@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

169 21213056FA UMUHOZA Lambert umuhozalambert1997@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

170 21063657EC UMUHOZA Josiane jumuhoza31@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

171 21049925EC UMUHOZA Nadine umuhozanadine099@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

172 21100602AA UMUHOZA Mireille umuhozamireille4@gmail.com ICT teacher A1 TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

173 2100070889 UTAZIRUBANDA Jean Damascène utasdamas111@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

174 21048096CG UWABABYEYI Françine uwabafra@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

175 21100589EC UWAMAHORO Valentine uwamahorovava1234567@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

176 21093620HG UWAMAHORO Marthe uwamahoromarthe1991@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

177 2100051468 UWAMALIYA Diane uwamadiane90@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

178 2100051468 UWAMALIYA Diane uwamadiane90@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

179 21073481GI UWIMANA Jeannette juwimana192@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

CIC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

180 21069297EC UWIMBABAZI Marie Dauce uwimbabazimariedouce@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

181 21066111EC UWIRAGIYE Prisca uwiragiyeprisca629@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
MURAMBA B 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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182 2121757541 UWIRINGIYIMANA Clemantine uwiclementine111@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

183 21117463FA UWIRINGIYIMANA Richard richarduwiringiyimana7@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

184 21118251HG VALENTINE UWINEZA valentineuwineza05@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

185 21213219HG YAMURAGIYE Theogene yamuragiyethe54@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

TTC 
MURAMBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

186 21089355DE ZANINKA Anie Juliette zaninka2018@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

ASPADE 
NGORORERO 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

 

 


